JET

ISRV WOODWORKING BANDSAW

708752M [ 708752T
230/50/1 | 400/50/3

PARTS LIST
ERSATZTEILLISTE
LISTE DE PIECES

WMH Tool Group AG

Bahnstrasse 24, CH — 8603 Schwerzenbach
www.wmhtoolgroup.ch;info@wmhtoolgroup.ch
Tel +41(0) 1806 47 48

Fax +41 (0) 1806 47 58

P-708752M / 708752T 10/04






Upper Wheel Assembly







Parts List for the JWBS-20 Bandsaw

Upper Wheel Assembly

Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
1o JWBS20-501E ..........c....... SAW BOAY ...ttt e et ae e 1
2 JWBS20-49......ccccveviiieeens KBY ettt e TXTX25 i, 1
3 BB-6205LLU........ccovvveennns Ball BEAriNg......cccovvveieiiiiiieeiiiis e 6205 .. 2
4. TS-0720091 ......oovvveveeens Lock Washer ..., /8 1
5 JWBS20-44...........ccoeeeenn. Upper Wheel BraCKet ............ocovviiiiiiiiiiiiie e e 1
6. JWBS20-506.........c.ceeeneee. LOCK NUL ..o 3/4-16 UNF R.H........... 1
T TS-0270051.....cccvvvveiinannn, Socket Set SCreW........evvvvieeee i e 5/16-18 x 1/2 ............... 5
8 JWBS20-40......cccceeeviieeens C-RING oot e S-20 i 2
9 JWBS20-43......cveveeiiieeens LeVEr Shaft....oiiiiiiiie e e 1
10........ JWBS20-42.........cccceeeeenn. Upper Adjustment Bracket .............coooviviiiiiiiie i e 1
1. JWBS20-39........ccceeveeeen, Upper Wheel Guide Bracket ............ccooeeeiiiiiiiiciiiiiiieveeeneeees e 1
12....... JWBS20-38.........ccoeeeeeen. Adjustment BraCKet............coovviiiiiiiiice et 1
13........ JWBS20-41A ......ccocieeenee WING NUL .. bee e e e 1
14....... JWBS20-41.....ccovvveeiiieeens LOCK KNOD 1. e 1
15........ JWBS20-37......ccceeveeeeeenn, AJUSTMENT SCIEW ...t r e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e aaes aeeas 1
16........ JWBS20-36.....ccceveeeiininen EleVator BraCKet .........coooiiiiiiiiee e 1
17........ JWBS20-35.....cccceveeiiieeens 1] o] ] o [P PRSPPI 2
18........ JWBS20-34.....ccvvveeiiiieens GUIE BT ...ttt e nn e 2
19....... JWBS20-56D........ccceenneee. SCIEW ettt 3/16 X 5/8...ceeeiiiiian 3
20........ JWBS20-56B.........c.ccceneee. 2] = Tod (=) PRSP 1
21....... JWBS20-56A........ccvvveennee 0T 01 1= PRSP 1
22 JWBS20-56C........ccceeennee. LOCK WaShEr ......ueveiiiiiiieeieee e /16 e 3
23........ JWBS20-33.......ccoeeeieeeenn, Upper Wheel Bracket BaSE ............uuuvvveeeeeeieieeiiiieinininininrnrnrnnnnnininnns e 1
24 ... JWBS20-32.....ccvveeeiiieeens Bracket Shaft.........oooiiiiiii e 2
25........ JWBS20-525.........cevvvvvnnnns Upper Wheel Shaft ..o e 1
26........ TS-0720081......cccvvvveeeeee. LOCK WaShETr ......veveiiiiiiieiiiie e 5/16 vt 2
27 . TS-0590061 ......ccevvvvevnneen. WING NUL...ceeiii e 5/16 e 2
28........ JWBS20-54......cevveviieeans LOCK KNOD .t e 2
29........ TS-0680041......cccvvvevennnen. Flat Washer ... e 38 i 6
30........ TS-0060081.......c.ceevevnnnneen. Hex Cap BOlt ........coovviiiiiiiiiic e 38X 1-3/4 .. 6
3l..... JWBS20-56E .........c.eceneee. Blade Width Gauge ........coeeiiiiiiieiiiiie et e e 1
32........ JWBS20-532.......ccvvvvvvinnnns Upper WHeEel ... e 1
33 JWBS20-21.....ccvvveeiiieeene 1= PSPPI 1
34 ... Ts-0680091......cccceevvninnnnnn. Flat Washer ... e 34 1
35....... JWBS20-22......cvvveeiiiieens HEX NUL .o 3/4-16UNF L.H............ 1
36........ 709482 ... 1/4” x 0.025” x 6 Skip Blade ........cccccvvvevrunnenn. 1507 i
............ 709483 ......ccceeevviieeennnnn 3187 X 0.025" x 4 SKkip Blade ...oovveeiiiiie 1507
............ 709484 ......ccceevvieeeennnn 1127 X 0.025” X 3 HOOK Blade ..l 1507 e
............ 709485 ......ccceevviiieeeinnn 3147 X 0.032” X 3 HoOK Blade ......ceeeeeviiiee 150 e
............ 709486.......ccceevevvveeeinee 1”0 X 0.035” X 2 HoOK Blade el 1507
............ 709487 .....ccoveeeiiiieeninnn . 1-1/47 X 0.035" X 1.3 HOOK Blade .......ooeeeeeeen 150" i
37 JWBS18-144.........cceeeenne. SCIEW ittt 316X 34 .. 2
38........ JWBS18-107E .......cccoeeee. Complete Electrics 230/50/1..........cccceevviiunnen. IPh 1
............ JWBS18-107AE.................Complete Electrics 400/50/3..........cccccccvveeeee . 3PO 1
............ 305231E .............eeeennnnnnnn.Switch Contactor ( not shown)................ . APH, 230Vl 1
............ 305431AE..........................Switch Contactor (not shown) .........................3PH, 400V ................ 1
39...... JWBS20-539E ................... UPPEI FIONE DOOK ...t ettt e a e e eeen eenes 1
40 ........ JWBS18-140.......cccvvveennne. | I - To [ = PSPPI 1
41 ........ JWBS20-540E ................... Do To] g o F- L (= RSP 1
42 ........ JWBS20-542.......ccccvveennne. Do To] g0 (¥ 1o RPN 1



Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
43 ........ TS-0561011.....cccvvvvveeennes HEX NUL .o 1/4-20 ..o 2
44 ........ JWBS18-153E ......cceeeennene SWIECH PIALE ..o e 1
45 ... JWBS20-50......ccccceviiirnnnn. HaNd WREEI ... e 1
46........ JWBS18-146E ................... SEEBIOCK ...ttt e e 1
47 ........ JWBS18-147E .....ccceeevnnne LIimMIted SWILCH ... e 1
48........ JWBS18-148E ..........ccn..e SCIEW ittt M4 X 30...ccciiiieieeeins 2
49........ JWBS18-149E ..........c..... SWILCN COVE ...ttt e e e 1
50........ TS-1480031......ccvvveveeeinnns SCIEW ittt M4 X 12 2
51 o see Complete EIECIrCS (38) ..vviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e e
52........ JWBS18-145E ................... [T Yo g VT TN T o 1
53........ JWBS18-152E .........ccenneee TAP SCIEW ..eeieiiiiiiiiieeee e 5/32 X 34 ... 4
54........ TS-0267041......oovvveveeens SocKet Set SCreW .......c.evvveeeieeiiiiiiieeee e 1/4-20X 3/8 ...coov 1
55........ JWBS18-39A......ccooeiiienn. [T Yo g Vo 1= T S 2

56........ JWBS18-154E ................. SCIEW ..ottt /4 X5/8...ccvveeiiiiincnns 6






Lower Wheel and Motor Assembly

Index Part

No. No.

1. JWBS20-201........c0vvvvvvennnes
2 i JWBS20-62........ccceevvveennnn.
IR TS-0720091 ........ccovvveeeeee.
4. TS-0060081..........ccoeeeeeee...
5o BB-6206ZZ .........ccvvvvvvvnnnnns
(S JWBS20-206..........c0vvvvevnnes
T e JWBS20-49.........ccoeeeeeennnnn.
8. VB-B42E ......ccccovvvvvevenennn.n.
1 IR JWBS20-532.......0cvvvvvvvennns
10........ JWBS20-21.......cceeeeveeennnn.
1. TS-0680091........cccevvveeeeee.
12........ JWBS20-22......ccceeveveeeennn,
13........ JWBS20-214........cvvvvvvvvnnns
14 ... JWBS20-215.......0cvvvvvvvennns
15........ TS-0720071.....cccevvvvevenenn.
16........ JWBS20-217.....ccvvvvvvvvvnnnns
17....... JWBS20-218E ...................
............ JWBS20-218AE.................
............ JWBS20-RCE....................
............ JWBS20-CCE...........c.......
............ JWBS20-FAN .......ooeeeeennnn,
............ JWBS20-MFC.........cccennnn.
18........ JWBS18-219........cvvvvvvvennns
19........ TS-0081031......ccccvvveeeeeene.
20........ TS-0680031........ccccvvveeee..
21........ TS-0060051.........ccceeveeeeee.
22........ TS-0720091........ccoevvveeeen.
23........ TS-0680041.........cccoeeeeee....
24 ........ JWBS18-225E ...................
25........ TS-0270031 ......cceevvveeeeeen
26........ JWBS20-227E .........c.........
27 ........ JWBS20-542.......cc0vvvvvvnnnns
28........ TS-0561011.......ccceeveveeeeee.
29........ JWBS20-2......cvvvvvvvvrernrennnns
30........ JWBS20-3......cvvvvvvvvrernrnnnnns
31........ JWBS18-232E ...................
32........ TS-0680031........ccceveveeeeeee.
33........ TS-0051051......ccccvvveveeeeen.
34....... JWBS18-235E ...................
35........ JWBS18-236E ...................
36........ JWBS18-107E ......ccvcevve.
............ JWBS18-107AE.................
............ 552156E ....ccoooeveeeeeeeeee,
............ 553854AE.......coovvvvee
............ 553859E .....ooooeiiieieieeee,
37........ JWBS18-238........c0vvvvvvvnnns
38........ TS-0680011.........cceveeeeeee.
39.... JWBS18-240...........0cvvvvvees
40........ JWBS18-241.........0cvvvvvevees
41 ........ JWBS18-242.........0cvvvvvnnnns
A2 s e

Description Size Qty
BeAriNG BaSE .....coeiiiieeeeee e e 1
AdJUSTING BOIL ... 4
Lock Washer ..., 38 4
Hex Cap BOlt ......ccooveieieiei e, 38X 1-3/4 .. 4
Ball BEAINNG .....uvvvvviiiriiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieceeeeeeeeeereeeeeeaes 6206 .....ccevvvviiiiiieieeee, 2
SPINAIE .. 1
KBY e TXTX25. i, 1
VoBelt oo B-42...oii 1
LOWET WREEI ..o e 1
Tl ettt et e e e e s s 1
Flat Washer ... e B4, i 1
HEX NUL .o 3/4-16 UNF L.H. .......... 1
HEX NUL .o 3/4-16 UNF R.H........... 1
(2 T=To T T To T 0 =T 1
Lock Washer ..., V4 i 3
SCIEW ittt /4 X318, 3
MOTOK e 2HP, 1Ph, 230V........... 1
MOTOK e 3HP, 3Ph, 400V........... 1
Running Capacitor (not Shown) ..........cccceeuveeeen. 30uF, 450V.........c...... 1
Capacitor Cover (NOt SNOWN) ........evviiiiiiiiieiiier e 1
Fan (NOt SNOWN) ....ooveiiiieieieeeeeeee e e 1
Motor Fan Cover (N0t SNOWN) ..o e 1
MOLOE BFaCKEeL .......eeeiiieiiiiiiieie et e 1
Hex Cap BOlt ......ccooveieiiie e, 5/16 X 3/4 ..oevvveviiiiiinnns 4
Flat Washer ... e 5/16 cooviiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee 4
Hex Cap BOlt ......ccooveieiiie e, 3/8-16 X1 ..ocveveveee, 2
Lock Washer ..., 38 2
Flat Washer ... e 38 2
L0} (o] g = U111 1
SEL SCreW ... 5/16 X 3/8...eevviveieeeiis 2
LOWET FIONT DOOK ... e e 1
DOOK STUA ...ttt e e e e e e e e 1
HEX NUL .o 1/4-20 ..o 1
LOCK KNOD ... 1
SCIEW ittt VAX3Ane, 1
DUSE CRULE .. e e e e e 1
Flat Washer ... e 5/16 cooviiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee 2
Hex Cap BOlt ......ccooveieieiee e, 5/16-18 X 1 ..ccoeeveennnn. 2
Plate, CoNtrol BOX ....ooeeiiiiiiieeiiiiie et 1
SCIEW ittt /LB X 2, 2
Complete Electrics 230/50/1..........ccccccevvvevevennn. 1Ph, 230V......ccvveeee. 1
Complete Electrics 400/50/3.........ccccevvvevevennn. 3Ph, 400V.................... 1
Break printed circuit board (not shown) ........... 1Ph, 230 V....ccccceeeee. 1
Break printed circuit board (not shown) ........... 3Ph, 400 V....ccccvvvvvnnnns 1
Fuse (N0t SNOWN) ....eveni e F16A, 5x20mm............ 1
SCIEW ..ttt 3/16 X 1-1/2 ..o 2
Flat Washer ... e /16 i 2
BIUSH . e 1
Lock Washer ..., /16 e 2
HEX NUL oo /16 e 2



Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
A3 s see Complete EleCtrCS (36) ..uvviiiiiiiiiiiire et e
44 ........ JWBS20-263E ................... LD LADEI .. e 1
45 ........ JWBS20-264E ................... 1Y o) (o] g =1 o 1= PSP 1
46 ........ JWBS18-39A......ccceeiiienn. [T Yo g o 1= T S 2
47 ........ JWBS20-258........ccveveennee SPINAIE PUIIBY ..ottt ne e 1

48 ........ JWBS18-249E ................... SCIEW ..ottt 3/16 x 3/8...ccvvveinn. 2



Blade Guides Assembly

25



Blade Guides Assembly

Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty
1. TS-0051051......cuvveeveeeinns Hex Cap BOlt ....ueeeeeiiiiiiieeeeee 5/16-18 X 1 ....cceenne 4
2 TS-0720081.......oevvvveeeins Lock Washer ..., 5/16 coovviiiiiiiieeeeen 4
TR TS-0680031.......ceeevveeeinnes Flat Washer ... e 5/16 coovviiiiiiiiiiiieeen 8
4. JWBS20-304........ccevveeeeeenn. Guide Bar BraCket ...........uuueiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 1
5. JWBS18-305.......ccvveeeeennnn. LAY 0] 1 T PP PP PPPTPPPPPP 1
6. JWBS18-306..........eeeereennn. E-RING oo E-8. 2
T JWBS18-307......cvvvvvevernnnnns GEAN BASE ... 1
8. JWBS18-308........ccveeeeeennn. BUSKING e e 1
1 SUTT JWBS18-3009........cevveeeennnn. C-RiING .o e S-12 i, 2
10........ JWBS18-310.......cccvvveeeennnn. SNATT .. e 1
11........ JWBS18-311.......ccvvvveeeeenn, GBA ettt e e e e e e e e e 1
12....... TS-0208071.....cccvevvveveeaen Socket Head Cap SCrew ......cevvvvvvvvveveeeenennn. 5/16-18 x 1-1/4.......... 2
13........ JWBS20-313.......ccevveeeeennn, LOCK KNOD ... 5/16 coovviiiiiiiieeeeen 1
14 ........ JWBS20-314........ovveeeeeeenn, PIALE ... e e 1
15........ TS-0051011.....ovvvveieeenns Hex Cap BOlt ....ueeeeeiiiiiiieeeeee 5/16-18 x 1/2 ............ 4
16........ JWBS20-316........ccevveeeennn. GUIAE B ...t e e 1
17........ JWBS20-317E .....cceveeennnee POINTEE ...t et e e e e e e e 1
18........ JWBS20-318E ......cccceennneee Blade GUANT ......cooiiiiiie et e 1
19........ TS-0050011......cuvveeveeennnns HexX Cap BOlt ....ueeeieiiiiiiiieeee 1/4-20x 1/2 .............. 1
20 ........ JWBS18-348E .........cccnn.e Blade Direction Label ...........coooiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 1
21 ........ TS-0680021 .......ceevvveeennnns Flat Washer ... e V4 i, 4
22 ........ TS-0720071.....ovvveeieeens Lock Washer ..., V4 i, 2
23........ TS-0050021.......cevvvveeennnns HexX Cap BOlt ....ueeeieiiiiiiiieeee 1/4-20x 5/8 .............. 2
24 ........ TS-0207021.....cccvevvveveeee Socket Head Cap SCrew ........cccccvvvvvvvnvnvnvnnnnnnne. VA X 12 9
25........ JWBS20-325........ccvveeeeeeenn, Bracket Shaft.........cooi i 1
26........ JWBS20-115........ccvvvvvvnnnns Upper Guide Bracket............oooeeeieieie et s 1
27 ........ JWBS20-114.........ovvvvvvnnnns Guide Wheel ASSEMDIY ......ccooviiiiiiieee e 2
28 ........ JWBS20-113........cevvvvvvnnnns Blade Support Shaft w/ Bearing ...........ccoooeee e 2
29 ........ JWBS18-329.......cevveeeeeenn, Thumb SCrew .......oooceiiieiie e VAX12.inane. 4
30........ TS-0267041 ......ovvvveveeeins SEL SCreW ... 1/4-20x 3/8 ............... 2
31........ JWBS20-2......coiiiiiiieinennn, LOCK KNOD ..ot 1
32........ JWBS20-3.....ccoiiiiiiieeeeenn, SCIEW ittt 14 X34...ne 1
33 JWBS18-333.......ccevieeeeennn, HaNd WREEI ... 1
34 ... TS-0267041 ......covvvvveeens SEL SCreW ... 1/4-20x 3/8 ............... 1
35........ JWBS18-335.......ccevveeeeennn, HANAIE .. 1
36........ JWBS20-336E ................... Cutting Height Scale .........coovvviviiiiii e 1
37 . JWBS20-120........cccveeeeeenn. Lower GUIde BraCKet.........cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiet e 1
38........ JWBS18-338.......ccvvvvvvvnnnnns Lower Guide Wheel HOUSING .........cooeeeiiiiiie e 2
39.... JWBS18-339.......ccvvvvvvininns Lower Guide Wheel ASSEMDBIY ..........uvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieieeiieeeieieeeeeeeeeeeeee s 2
40........ TS-0207031....cccevvvvveveeeen, Socket Head Cap SCrew ........cccccvvvvevnvnvnvnnnnnnne. 1/4x5/8.................... 2
41 ........ TS-0680021........ceevveeernnnne Flat Washer ... e V4 i, 4
42 ... TS-0050021.......oevvvveeennnne Hex Cap BOlt ....ueeeiiiiiiiiieeeee /4 X5/8...ccccvvinen. 2
43 ........ TS-0720071.....ovvvveieeens Lock Washer ..., V4 i, 3
44 ........ JWBS20-344........ccovvveeeenn, Guide Bar BraCket ...........uuviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 1
45........ JWBS20-345........ccvveeeeeenn, S SCIEW ...t 5/16 X 3/8....evvveeeeennn. 2
46........ TS-0720111 ... Lock Washer ..., /2 i, 1
47 ........ TS-0561051......cccvvvveeeinns HEX NUL oo /2 i, 1
48 ........ JWBS20-348E ................... Upper Guard Bracket .........ooovviviiiiiiiie e 1



Index Part
No.

49
50
51
52

No.

JWBS20-349E
JWBS18-347E
JWBS18-345E
JWBS18-352E

Description

Upper Blade Guard

Bracket Cover ........
Philips Screw..........
Pin oo

Size Qty
............................................................................ 1
............................................................................ 1
.......................................... 3/16 x3/8.................. 4
.......................................... 3X12. i 1



Table and Fence Assembly




Table and Fence Assembly

Index Part

No. No.

1. JWBS18-401.........0cvvvvvevenes
2 i TS-0680021.........cccvvveeeee.e.
IR JWBS18-403..........c0vvvvvvnns
4. JWBS20-156........c0cvvvvvnnnns
5o JWBS18-405..........cvvvvvvvnns
(S JWBS18-406...........0cvvvvvees
T e JWBS18-407........c0cvvvvvennns
8. JWBS18-408N...................
1 IR TS-0051071.....cccvvvvveveennnn.
10........ TS-0720081........ccccvveeeeee.
1. TS-0270061........ccccvvveeee..
12........ TS-0060111.......cccovveveeeeee.
13........ TS-0561031......ccccevveveeeene.
14 ... TS-0720091........ccoevvveeeen.
15........ JWBS18-415.........0cvvvvvvvnns
16........ JWBS18-416..........c0vvvvvnees
17....... JWBS18-417.......ccvvvvvvvennns
18........ TS-1491081........ccoevvveeeen.
19........ TS-1482021.......cccvvvvveee.
20........ JWBS18-420..........c0vvvvvnnnes
21........ JWBS20-421.......cc0vvvvvvvnnns
22........ JWBS18-422.........0cvvvvvvnnns
23........ TS-0050021.......cccovveveeeeee.
24 ........ TS-0720071.....cccevvvvevenenn.
25........ JWBS18-425E ...................
26........ JWBS20-426.........0c0vvvvvvnns
27 ........ JWBS18-427.......0cvvvvvvvennns
28........ JWBS20-144E ...................
29........ JWBS20-145.........0vvvvvvennns
30........ JWBS18-430.........0c0vvvvvvnns
31........ JWBS18-431........c0vvvvvvennns
32........ JWBS18-432........c0vvvvvvvnnns
33........ JWBS18-433........c0vvvvvvennns
34....... JWBS18-434..........cvvvvvvnnns
35........ JWBS18-435........c0vvvvvvvnnns
36........ JWBS18-436.........0cvvvvvennns
37........ JWBS20-437E ...................
38........ TS-0051091.......cccvvveveeeeen.
39.... TS-0680031........ccceveveeeeeee.
40........ JWBS18-440............cvvvvvenes
41 ........ JWBS18-441..........cvvvvvvnees
42 ........ JWBS18-442..........c0vvvvvvnns
43 ........ TS-0561011.......ccceeveveneeen.
44 ........ JWBS18-444.............ocvvvee.
45 ........ JWBS18-445..........cvvvvvvnnns
46 ........ JWBS18-446............cvvvvvnnes
47 ........ JWBS18-447.......c.ccvvvvvnvnns
48 ........ JWBS18-448...........ocvvvvvees
49........ JWBS18-449E ...................

50........ JWBS18-450........ccceeereennn.

Description Size Qty.
LOCK KNOD v e e e e e e e een eenes 1
FlatWasher........cccooooiiiiiiiiii e, V4 i, 11
Miter Gauge Body ... e 1
GUIE DISC ..ttt e e e e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e ee s aas 1
Pan Head SCrew ..........cooovvviiiiiiiieieeee e, MB X 8..ovvriieeeeeiieeiinnnnn, 1
o101 (= SO UPPPPPPPPNS 1
(010 [T 7= T PR 1
Trunnion SUPPOIt BraCKet ...........uuvvvuviiiriiiiiiiiiinieie e ee e aaaes e 1
Hex Cap BOlt ......ccooveieieiei e, 5/16-18 x 1-1/2............ 4
Lock Washer .........coovvveeiiiiiiiee e, BI16 oo 8
SEESCIEW .ovviii e 5/16-18 x5/8 ............... 2
Hex Cap BOlt ......ccooveieieiei e, 3/8-16 x 2-1/2 .............. 1
HEX NUL oot 3/8-16 ...ccceeeeeeiinn, 1
Lock Washer .........coovvveeiiiiiiiee e, 3/8 i, 1
LOCK KNOD v e e e e e e e een eenes 2
B0 ] 1 T0] o PSR RPR 2
Trunnion Clamp ShOe ... 2
Hex Cap BOlt ......ccooveieiiie e, M10O X 50....ccuvrerinininnnns 2
HeX Cap SCreW .......ccuuviviiiiiiieeiiiii e M X 12....coviiiiiiiiiiees 6
S CaAIE i 1
TADIE e e e 1
Front Rall......cooiiiiii i e e e e e een eanes 1
Hex Cap BOlt ......ccooveieiiie e, 1/4-20 X 5/8 ..., 9
Lock Washer ..........ccoovvieiiiiiiiien e, V4 i, 10
S CaAIE i 1
GUIAE R ..ueiiiii e e e e e s 1
REAr RaIl ... e e 1
1= 1o L= 1T =T o PSSR 1
ROI PN .o, 3X10.iiiiiiieeiieei, 1
[T o= = T T 1
1 (0] o OO UPRPPPPPRS 1
LOCK HaNAIE ....oveiiieeeee it e e e e 1
[0 o] 1 o F= (OO UPRPPPPPRS 1
Pad ... e e aan aae 5
o OO RUPRPPPPPPRS 1
o OO RUPRPPPPPPRS 1
F NG e 1
SCIEW uuiieiieeeeecee e BII6 X 2., 4
FlatWasher........cccooooiiiiiiiiii e, BI16 i 4
SCIEW euniieieeeeeeeee e e /16 X L4 ... 2
Star Washer .......ooooviiiiiiiiiiiee e, 3/16 oo 1
P OINIEE e e e aenaae 1
HEX NUL oo, 1/4-20 i, 2
A [T [T o TN > T 1
REAI HOOK ...uviicccceece et e e e e e een eenes 1
o101 (= SO OO UPRPPPPPRRS 1
o] (= M5X8 i 1
BIE= 101 L= T o TSRS 1
RESAW POST ... e s 1
LOCK KNOD oottt e e e e e e e een eenes 1



Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
51........ JWBS18-451.......cccvvvennee JET FENCE LADEI ..o e s 1
52........ JWBS18-452E ..........cc.... Lower Blade GUANT .........oocueiiiiiiiee it e e 1
............ JWBS18-MGCP.................Miter Gauge ASSEMDIY ... e e
............ JWBS18-FCPE..................Fence Assembly COMPIELE ........evviiiiiiiiiieieeieeeciviee e eeeeees
............ JWBS18-APE ....................ACCESSOrNY PACKAQE.......euvvrereiiiiiiiiiiiiiiies eeeeete e et eneerarnenenees seeeees

53........ JWBS20-438E ................... SPECIAI WASKEN ...t 2



WBS-20
708752M

Litzenfarben

couleur des cordons

colour of strands
BK black
WH white
BU blue
YE yellow
RD red
BN brown
GY grey
GNYE | greenyellow
oG orange
VT violet

schwarz
weil

blau

gelb

rot

braun
grau
griingelb
orange

violett

noir
blanc
bleu
jaune
rouge
brun

gris
vert-jaune
orange

violet

L1

230/50/1

PE

meaning of symbol

Bedeutung der Zeichen

interprétation

M motor

S switch

Cc condenser

E electronic unit
F fuse

RS reversing switch
CS centrifugal switch
OL |overload cut-off

LS limit switch

Motor

Schalter

Kondensator
Elektronik Einheit
Sicherung
Drehrichtungsschalter
Fliehkraftschalter
Uberlastschutzschalter

Positionsendschalter

moteur

interrupteur
condensateur

unité électronique
fusible

commu. droite/gauche
déclencheur centrifuge
déclencheur surcharge

micro

e

Q0
4 42 T

SEA‘i
<—3
6 ¢ A2

I

L2 | —
E iy Ef
: 1 B¢
S Lt
P F~d
[
V2 C1¢ ¢Sp
Endvarbinder w
& = x| X \%
01 [1 I3 51 '

o Z
@l m

B
w
T : =
z 5 @ a3l % &
B .
3 >u._FS 4 1:2
B o osw ¢ M
L >+ -
cl Ha oL @

i

LS




JWBS-20
708752T

Litzenfarben

couleur des cordons

colour of strands
BK black
WH white
BU blue
YE yellow
RD red
BN brown
GY grey
GNYE | greenyellow
oG orange
VT violet

schwarz
weil

blau

gelb

rot

braun
grau
griingelb
orange

violett

noir
blanc
bleu
jaune
rouge
brun

gris
vert-jaune
orange

violet

meaning of symbol

Bedeutung der Zeichen

interprétation

400/50/3

M motor

S switch

Cc condenser

E electronic unit
F fuse

RS reversing switch
CS centrifugal switch
OL |overload cut-off

LS limit switch

Motor

Schalter

Kondensator
Elektronik Einheit
Sicherung
Drehrichtungsschalter
Fliehkraftschalter
Uberlastschutzschalter

Positionsendschalter

moteur

interrupteur
condensateur

unité électronique
fusible

commu. droite/gauche
déclencheur centrifuge
déclencheur surcharge

micro

L1
L2
3
PE
‘ .
YA
E | A 1Bt
S
E[.._..,b
A\ C19 .Sp
Endverbinder. H
5l % F 2| 8 z|
01 )1 9/3 T ’v@ 5 VA1 ||
sy \ A
S by by 42 c‘[s A2
&l
-
| !
5 % & gl 3l & B &
1 2 BK.l4 .5 \
M o fia @ =) 0 -
' ! !! oL @




